

## CITY OF SUISUN CITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 Civic Center Boulevard 

Suisun City, CA 94585
Phone 707-421-7335 

FAX 707-429-3758
E-mail: planning@suisun.com

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP DRAFT HOUSING ELEMENT UDPATE PUBLIC REVIEW PERIOD

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** the City of Suisun City, as required by California state law, has established a draft Housing Element for the period of 2023-2031. The Housing Element update evaluates the housing related accomplishments from the 2014-2022 Housing Element and establishes goals and objectives for the current Housing Element period. The Public Review Draft 6<sup>th</sup> Cycle (2023-2031) Housing Element Update will be on the agenda of the August 30, 2022, Special Joint Suisun City Council and Planning Commission meeting, to include a Public Workshop, which will be held in City Suisun City Council Chambers, 701 Civic Center Boulevard, Suisun City, California at 6:00 p.m.

The draft Housing Element Update will be available for public review and comment at the Suisun City Development Services Department at 701 Civic Center Boulevard between 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m., Mondays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays, and between 8:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. on Tuesdays, City Hall is closed on Fridays. The documents may also be reviewed at www.suisun.com.

The public comment period is August 17 through September 16, 2022. Comments may be provided to John Kearns, Principal Planner via email (<u>ikearns@suisun.com</u>) or in writing addressed to:

John Kearns, Principal Planner City of Suisun City Suisun City, CA 94585

If you are unable to attend the joint meeting, the meeting can may also participate via Zoom:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88095089987

Or Telephone: (707)438-1720

Webinar ID: 880 9508 9987

TO BE PUBLISHED ON OR BEFORE: Wednesday August 17, 2022

PUBLISHED FOR: The Suisun City Development Services Department